

Court No. - 38

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 55736 of 2015

Petitioner :- Pushkar Nath Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Pravesh Pandey,S.P. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Donadi Ramesh,J.

Passed over on the illness slip of Shri Ram Pravesh Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner.

List this case after two weeks.

It is made clear that on the next date, no further adjournment would be made.

Order Date :- 29.4.2025

AdityaG

(Donadi Ramesh,J.)