

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 55736 of 2015

Petitioner :- Pushkar Nath Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Pravesh Pandey, S.P. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

1. Sri Ram Pravesh Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner states that Writ-A No.10634 of 2023 (Harish Chandra Tripathi and 2 others Vs. State of U.P. and 4 others) has been wrongly connected with this petition, therefore, the same may be delinked.

2. Accordingly, office is directed to delinked Writ-A No.10634 of 2023 (Harish Chandra Tripathi and 2 others Vs. State of U.P. and 4 others) with this petition.

3. List this case on 07.08.2025.

Order Date :- 15.7.2025

Imtiyaz