

Court No. - 52

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 55736 of 2015

Petitioner :- Pushkar Nath Pandey

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ram Pravesh Pandey, S.P. Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit in the Court today, which is taken on record. Office is directed to register the same.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. Shailendra Singh, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.

Pleading have been exchanged.

List this case for hearing on 28th August, 2025 peremptorily.

Order Date :- 7.8.2025

Kalp Nath Singh