



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 55736 of 2015

Pushkar Nath Pandey

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 5 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ram Pravesh Pandey, S.N. Pandey,
S.P. Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

Placing certain documents, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that operators, Shiksha Prasar Vibhag, who have been absorbed as Operators, RCPI are entitled for the same salary as detailed on Page-13 of the Rejoinder Affidavit.

On the aforesaid, Mr. Rishi Kumar, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel is granted two weeks' time to place relevant Government orders or documents pertaining to salary, for which the Operators, Shiksha Prasar Vibhag and Operators, RCPI are entitled.

List this case on 24.04.2026.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

April 9, 2026

DS